

## **GRANT COUNTY**

## SOUTH DAKOTA

## OFFICE OF COUNTY AUDITOR

210 East 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue Milbank, SD 57252-2499 Phone: 605-432-6711

## NOTICE OF BID LETTING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN: The Board of Grant County Commissioners in and for the County of Grant in the City of Milbank, South Dakota, will receive sealed competitive bid proposals for the following items listed to be used by Grant County during the year April 1, 2025 through March 31, 2026.

- 1. Precast concrete products (boxes, culverts, bridge deck, etc.). All sizes and lengths.
- 2 Class 5 gravel. Picked up. Price per ton.
- 3. Unclassified ¾ minus gravel. Price per ton.
- 4. Pit run gravel. Price per ton.
- 5. 10 miles X 26 ft chip seal (County supplies the chips).
- 6. 10 miles of fog seal.
- 7. Asphalt overlay3.5 miles X 26 ft wide 3.5-inch-2lifts.
- 8. Asphalt overlay 2 miles X 26 ft wide 1.5-inch lift.
- 9. Asphalt patching various sizes with and without dig outs.
- 10. Asphalt FOB. Price per ton.
- 11. Screened sand for winter salt/sand mix. Price per ton.

Detailed bid proposal specifications are available on the Grant County website under the heading announcements. The website is: https://www.grantcounty.sd.gov/

Each bidder will submit their bid on their own prescribed form and placed in an envelope to be sealed. Please write on the envelope which item is being bid on.

A bid bond or certified check will be waived as provided by SDCL 5-18-6.1. Preference will be given to materials, products and supplies found within the State of South Dakota.

A current certificate of insurance must be included, supplied and remain on record with the Grant County Auditor upon acceptance of labor related bids.

Bids will be received up until 1:00 PM on Thursday, March 27, 2025, at the Grant County Auditor's Office at 210 E 5<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Milbank, SD. No bid proposals will be accepted after the specified date and hour. The bids will be publicly opened at that time. Consideration of bids will take place at the County Commissioner meeting at 8:30 AM on Tuesday, April 1, 2025.

The Grant County Commission reserves the right to reject any and all bid proposals and to waive any or all irregularities.

Dated this 4<sup>th</sup> day March, 2025.

Kathy Folk Grant County Auditor

March 12		March 19
	Published twice at an approximate cost of	Water 19